Nonaqueous Emulsion Copolymerization of Ethyl
Methacrylate/Lauryl Methacrylate in Propylene Glycol. I.
Evaluation of Stabilizing Efficiency for PEO-PS-PEO Triblock
Copolymers
XIAORONG YOU, VICTORIA L. DIMONIE, ANDREW KLEIN
Emulsion Polymers Institute, Center for Polymer Science and Engineering Lehigh University, 111 Research Drive,
Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18015
Received 24 January 2000; accepted 7 August 2000

Figure 1. The proton NMR spectrum was used to
verify the copolymer composition. A typical pro-
Table II Summary of the Compositions of Four Series of PEO-PS-PEO Triblock Copolymers
Designed With Various Ratios of Anchoring to Branch Blocks
Series
Units
of S
Mn
(PS)
Total Units
of EO
Mn
(PEO) Mn (PEO-PS-PEO)
Target Composition
(PEO-PS-PEO)
1 40 4166 80 3524 7690 40PEO-40PS-40PEO
1 40 4166 120 2643 9452 60PEO-40PS-60PEO
1 40 4166 160 7048 11214 80PEO-40PS-80PEO
1 40 4166 200 8810 12976 100PEO-40PS-100PEO
2 30 3125 80 3524 4449 40PEO-30PS-40PEO
2 30 3125 120 2643 8411 60PEO-30PS-60PEO
2 30 3125 160 7048 10173 80PEO-30PS-80PEO
2 30 3125 200 8810 11935 100PEO-30PS-100PEO
3 20 2083 80 3524 5607 40PEO-20PS-40PEO
3 20 2083 120 5286 7369 60PEO-20PS-60PEO
3 20 2083 160 7048 9131 80PEO-20PS-80PEO
3 20 2083 200 8810 10893 100PEO-20PS-100PEO
4 15 1562 80 3524 5086 40PEO-15PS-40PEO
4 15 1562 120 5286 6858 60PEO-15PS-60PEO
4 15 1562 160 7048 8610 80PEO-15PS-80PEO
4 15 1562 200 8810 10372 100PEO-15PS-100PEO
COPOLYMERIZATION OF EMA/LMA. I 1955
ton NMR spectrum is shown in Figure 2. The
chemical shift for the protons in theOCH2OCH2O
group repeat unit is a single peak at 3.2 ppm. The